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ATTACHMENT D
HYUNDAI’S RESPONSE TO PE08-029
WARRANTY DATA RELATED CODES

Nature Codes

NO1

NOS

NO6

N14

N21

N26

N27

N29

N31

N33

N34

N50

N54

N56

N59

N66

N69

N86

N87

N94

N99

HARD STARTING

CHOKE MALFUNCTION
ENGINE STALLING
ABNORMAL COMBUSTION
SHUDDERING, VIBRATION
ABNORMAL SHIFT
IMPOSSIBLE SHIFT (3RD HOLD)
ABNORMAL NOISE

PULLS

UNSTABLE STEERING
EXCESSIVE SHOCK
DETERIORATION

POOR PAINTING, PLATING
RUST, CORROSION

BROKEN, CRACK
ELECTRICAL MALFUNCTION
WARNING LIGHT ON
FALLING OFF, SAGGED

OIL LEAK, OIL ENTERING
INOPERATIVE

OTHERS



ATTACHMENT D

HYUNDAI’S RESPONSE TO PE08-029
WARRANTY DATA RELATED CODES

Cause Codes

C01 BURNT, MELTED

C04 PEELING, COME-OFF

C05 RUSTY, CORRODED

C06 BROKEN, SPLIT, TORN

C07 CRACKED

C08 POROUS, PINHOLES

C09 DEFORMED

C10 WEAKENED

Cl1l1 ABNORMAL WEAR

C15 POOR CONTACT & SHORT

C31 STICKING, SEIZED

C63 FLAW IN MATERIAL

C88 WATER ENTERING

C90 LOOSE FITTING

C99 OTHERS

Operation Codes

62405ATT CROSSMEMBER ASSY REPLACEMENT (ACTUAL TIME)
62405AZZ CROSSMEMBER ASSY REPLACEMENT (SUBLET REPAIR)
62405NTT CROSSMEMBER ASSY REPLACEMENT (ACTUAL TIME)
62405RZZ CROSSMEMBER ASSY REPLACEMENT (SUBLET REPAIR)

62410R00 CROSSMEMBER ASSY REPLACEMENT



